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Construction on a Plot of lard in Vasant Vihar, New Delhi.

g4170. SHRI KESHOV RAO
PARDHI :

SHRI MOOL (CHAND
DAGA :

SHRI HIRALAL R.
PARMAR :

SHRI NAWAL KISHOR
SHARMA :

- Will the Ministcr of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given toPart (d) of Unstarred
Question No. 6450 on 6th April, 1981
regarding building on plot No, A-
16’10 Vasant Vihar and state :

(a) the dates on which the DDA cancelled the sub lease and advised the owner of plot No. A-16/10 Vasant Vihar to make necessary rectification of the deviations donc in the construction of the said buildings;

(b) whether the owner of plot No. A-16/10 has sincec made necessary rectifications;

(c) if not, action Government have taken or proposcd to takein the matter, when and in what time;

(d) whether bccause of the failure of the DDA to get the necessary rectification carricd out to the said building the construction on tle adjoining plot No. A-16/9 Vasant Viharhas been held up frome March,.
1975; and

(e) if so, what action the Government propose to take to mitigate the serve hardship being caused to the owner of plot No. A-16/9 Vasant
Vihar ?
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THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND
WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRI
BHISHMA NARAIN SIN:GH)_ :
(a) to (e), The information 1s being collected and will be Laid on the table

of the House,

Difference between General Pool and other Pools for allotment of Government Accommodation

4171. SHRIMATI GEETA
MUKHERJEEL :
SHRI CHINTAMANI
JENA :

Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be plr-:ls"d to state :

(a) whether other pools are on par with the General Pool for the purpose of allotment of Government

accommodation:

(b) if not, details of distinction between General Pool and other

pools; and

(c) the reasons for distinction among Government emplovees for allotment of Government quarters ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND WO-
RKS AND HOUSING (SHRI
BHISHMA NARAIN SINGH) :
(a) Not in all respects.

b) The distinction between General Pool and other Pools relates mainly in respect of allotment of Rent-free accommodation, Reservation for essential Services and Allotment towards of deceased/ retired/retiring Government servants etc.

(c) Concerned Departments have framed their own Rules for allotment, having regard to their specific needs,
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Reguirement and Production of Pulses

4172, SHRI MOOL CHAND
DAGA :

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR
YADAV :

SHRI R.L. BHATIA :

SHRI S.:M. KRISHNA :

Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a) whatisthe total requirement and production of pulses it India at present and the efforts made during the past three vears to increase production to meet the requirement;

(b) whether Indian Council of Agricultural Research or any resear«]

